
COLLINGSWOOD WATER DEPARTMENT
FIRE HYDRANT FLOWS

Team 1

HYDRANT # LOCATION Expected Flush Date
24 Hillcrest @pump Monday, October 17, 2022
28 Hillcrest & Garfield Monday, October 17, 2022
21 201 N. Vinyard Monday, October 17, 2022
23 500 S. Vinyard Monday, October 17, 2022
26 E. Zane & Maple Monday, October 17, 2022

297 15 Garfield Monday, October 17, 2022
27 Highland & Garfield Monday, October 17, 2022
23 450 Haddon Monday, October 17, 2022
29 215 Garfield Monday, October 17, 2022
25 500 Haddon Monday, October 17, 2022
30 32 Gorman Ave. Monday, October 17, 2022

239 Maple & Crestmont Monday, October 17, 2022
31 Highland & Crestmont Monday, October 17, 2022
32 242 Crestmont Monday, October 17, 2022
33 276 Crestmont Tuesday, October 18, 2022

240 Maple & Madison Tuesday, October 18, 2022
34 223 E. Madison Tuesday, October 18, 2022
35 245 E. Madison Tuesday, October 18, 2022

231 W. Knight & Haddon Tuesday, October 18, 2022
37 West Knight -End Tuesday, October 18, 2022
36 E. Knight& Maple Tuesday, October 18, 2022
38 E. Knight & Highland Tuesday, October 18, 2022
39 233 E. Knight Tuesday, October 18, 2022
40 259 E. Knight Tuesday, October 18, 2022
41 Haddon & Harvard Tuesday, October 18, 2022
42 Harvard & Maple Tuesday, October 18, 2022
43 212 Harvard Tuesday, October 18, 2022
44  332 Harvard Tuesday, October 18, 2022
45 602 Haddon Wednesday, October 19, 2022

249 595 N. Atlantic Ave Wednesday, October 19, 2022
250 33 W. Collings Ave Wednesday, October 19, 2022
213 Woodlawn & Haddon Wednesday, October 19, 2022
46 Woodlawn & Spring Wednesday, October 19, 2022
47 Woodlawn & Maple Wednesday, October 19, 2022
48 Highland & Woodlawn Wednesday, October 19, 2022
49 Woodlawn & Princeton Wednesday, October 19, 2022
50 340 Woodlawn Wednesday, October 19, 2022
51 Cedar & Woodlawn Wednesday, October 19, 2022

251 470 King Ave. Wednesday, October 19, 2022



COLLINGSWOOD WATER DEPARTMENT
FIRE HYDRANT FLOWS

Team 1

HYDRANT # LOCATION
56 Haddon & Lincoln Wednesday, October 19, 2022
57 Lincoln & Maple Wednesday, October 19, 2022
58 217 Lincoln Ave. Wednesday, October 19, 2022
59 236 Lincoln Ave Thursday, October 20, 2022

207 688 Haddon Ave. Thursday, October 20, 2022
63 24 W. Collings Ave. Thursday, October 20, 2022
64 Haddon & E. Collings Thursday, October 20, 2022
65 E. Collings & Maple Thursday, October 20, 2022
66 Washington & Maple Thursday, October 20, 2022
67 110 Washington Ave. Thursday, October 20, 2022
68 Haddon& Ivins Ave. Thursday, October 20, 2022
69 Frazier & Maple Aves. Thursday, October 20, 2022
70 Frazier & NJ Aves Thursday, October 20, 2022
71 202 NJ Aves. Thursday, October 20, 2022
72 225 NJ Aves Thursday, October 20, 2022
60 Frazier & Lincoln Aves Thursday, October 20, 2022
61 421 Lincoln Ave. Friday, October 21, 2022
62 Lincoln & Laurel Aves. Friday, October 21, 2022
53 Cedar & Woodlawn Aves. Friday, October 21, 2022
54 Center & Woodlawn Aves Friday, October 21, 2022
55 611 Woodlawn Ave. Friday, October 21, 2022
52 Center St & Tatem Ave Friday, October 21, 2022

241 Cooper Riv & Knight Ave Friday, October 21, 2022
209 500 S. Cooper River Dr. Friday, October 21, 2022

Frazier & NJ Aves Friday, October 21, 2022
74 Fern & Maple Aves Friday, October 21, 2022
75 117 Fern Ave Friday, October 21, 2022
76 Fern & Oriental Aves. Friday, October 21, 2022
77 165 Fern Ave Friday, October 21, 2022

238 178 Fern Ave Friday, October 21, 2022
101 713 N. Atlantic Ave. Monday, October 24, 2022
102 S. Atlantic Ave. & Collings Monday, October 24, 2022
100 Dayton & S. Atlantic Monday, October 24, 2022
224 S. Atlantic Ave. & Lees N.W. Monday, October 24, 2022
99 S. Atlantic& Lees S.W. Monday, October 24, 2022
98 S. Atlantic & Coolidge Monday, October 24, 2022
97 S. Atlantic & Curtis Ave. Monday, October 24, 2022
96 S. Atlantic & Conard Ave Monday, October 24, 2022
95 S. Atlantic & Ogden Ave. Monday, October 24, 2022
94 S. Atlantic & Wesley Monday, October 24, 2022

107 Park & Dayton Aves. Monday, October 24, 2022
106 Park & Lees Aves. Monday, October 24, 2022
105 Park & Dill Aves. Monday, October 24, 2022
104 925 Park Asve. Monday, October 24, 2022
103 Park & Ogden Aves. Tuesday, October 25, 2022
122 Stokes & Lakeview Aves. Tuesday, October 25, 2022
121 Stokes & Dayton Aves. Tuesday, October 25, 2022
120 Lees & Stokes Tuesday, October 25, 2022
119 920 Stokes Ave. Tuesday, October 25, 2022
118 Stokes & Ogden Aves. Tuesday, October 25, 2022
128 Dayton & Linwood Aves Tuesday, October 25, 2022
127 Linwood & Lees Aves. Tuesday, October 25, 2022
125 Linwood & Lees Lane Tuesday, October 25, 2022
126 921 Linwood Ave. Tuesday, October 25, 2022
124 1017 Linwood \Ave. Tuesday, October 25, 2022
123 Linwood & Cuthbert Blvd. Tuesday, October 25, 2022
133 475 Dayton Ave. Tuesday, October 25, 2022
78 Maple & Lawnside Aves Wednesday, October 26, 2022
79 172 Lawnside Ave. Wednesday, October 26, 2022
80 Haddon & Billson Aves Wednesday, October 26, 2022

180 Fern Wednesday, October 26, 2022



COLLINGSWOOD WATER DEPARTMENT
FIRE HYDRANT FLOWS

Team 1

HYDRANT # LOCATION
81 Haddon & W. Stiles Wednesday, October 26, 2022
82 E. Stiles & Maple Wednesday, October 26, 2022
83 E. Stiles & Oriental Wednesday, October 26, 2022
84 Haddon & W. Homestead Wednesday, October 26, 2022
85 E. Homestead & Maple Wednesday, October 26, 2022
86 E. Homestead & Oriental Wednesday, October 26, 2022
87 200 E. Homestead Wednesday, October 26, 2022
89 1026 Haddon Ave. Wednesday, October 26, 2022
90 E. Linden & Maple Wednesday, October 26, 2022
91 E. Linden & Oriental Wednesday, October 26, 2022
92 Penn & Maple Ave. Thursday, October 27, 2022

242 N. Atlantic & W. linden Thursday, October 27, 2022
243 Atlantic & Bryant Aves. Thursday, October 27, 2022
93 1150 Haddon Thursday, October 27, 2022
20 134 E. Summerfield Ave. Thursday, October 27, 2022
19 E. Summerfield & Maple Thursday, October 27, 2022

214 W. Summerfield @ Patco Thursday, October 27, 2022
16 W. Palmer & Haddon Ave. Thursday, October 27, 2022
17 116 E. Palmer Ave Thursday, October 27, 2022
18 202 E. Palmer Ave Thursday, October 27, 2022
14 E. Coulter & Maple Aves. Thursday, October 27, 2022
15 Coulter & Cooper River Dr. Thursday, October 27, 2022
11 W. Browning & Haddon Thursday, October 27, 2022
12 E. Browning & Maple Aves. Thursday, October 27, 2022
13 E. Browning & Highland Friday, October 28, 2022

236 Browning & S. Cooper Dr. Friday, October 28, 2022
10 Haddon & W. Franklin Aves. Friday, October 28, 2022
9 Ardmore & Maple Friday, October 28, 2022
8 E. Wayne & Maple Aves. Friday, October 28, 2022
6 W. Narberth & Haddon Friday, October 28, 2022

Team 1

HYDRANT # LOCATION
7 E. Narberth & Maple Friday, October 28, 2022
5 Pacific & Maple Asves. Friday, October 28, 2022

233 Cooper R.D. & Pacific Friday, October 28, 2022
237 190 S. Park Drive Friday, October 28, 2022

9 W. Wayne & N. Atlantic Friday, October 28, 2022
4 Haddon & Crescent Blvd. Friday, October 28, 2022

22 N. Atlantic & Marion Terr. Friday, October 28, 2022
3 22 Bellview Terr Friday, October 28, 2022
2 2 Haddon Ave. Friday, October 28, 2022
1 50 Ferry Ave. Friday, October 28, 2022



COLLINGSWOOD WATER DEPARTMENT
FIRE HYDRANT FLOWS

Team 2

HYDRANT # LOCATION
245 Collings & Colford Aves. Monday, October 17, 2022
145 Collings & Colford Aves. Monday, October 17, 2022
144 Colford & Newton Aves. Monday, October 17, 2022
230 300 N. Newton Lk. Dr. Monday, October 17, 2022
146 Oxford & Eldridge Aves. Monday, October 17, 2022
147 Collings & Cambridge Monday, October 17, 2022
212 700 Everett Ave. Monday, October 17, 2022
148 Browning Rd. & Collings Monday, October 17, 2022
226 Browning Rd. & Newton Monday, October 17, 2022
229 Collings @ Parkview Apt. Monday, October 17, 2022
157 Collings & W.H.P. Monday, October 17, 2022
109 451 Park Ave. Monday, October 17, 2022
110 425 Park Ave. Monday, October 17, 2022
338 WHP & Newton Lake Dr. Monday, October 17, 2022
244 W. Zane @ Methodist Home Monday, October 17, 2022
111 357 Park Ave. Monday, October 17, 2022
112 Park & Browning Rd. Monday, October 17, 2022
113 Park & Franklin Monday, October 17, 2022
114 Park & W. Wayne Terr. Tuesday, October 18, 2022
115 105 Arlington Ave. Tuesday, October 18, 2022
116 Park & Rt 130 N. Tuesday, October 18, 2022
117 Park & Old White Horse Pike Tuesday, October 18, 2022
156 Franklin & Dwight Aves. Tuesday, October 18, 2022
161 Dwight & White Horse Pike Tuesday, October 18, 2022
160 523 Jessamine Ave. Tuesday, October 18, 2022
152 Harrison & Virginia Ave Tuesday, October 18, 2022
155 Harrison & Franklin Ave Tuesday, October 18, 2022
159 Harrison & W.H.P. Tuesday, October 18, 2022
150 Magill & Browning Rd. Tuesday, October 18, 2022
151 Magill & Virginia Ave. Tuesday, October 18, 2022
154 Magill & Franklin Ave. Tuesday, October 18, 2022
158 Magill & W.H. P. Tuesday, October 18, 2022
149 Browning Rd & Grant Ave. Tuesday, October 18, 2022
153 Grant & Frankin Ave Tuesday, October 18, 2022



COLLINGSWOOD WATER DEPARTMENT
FIRE HYDRANT FLOWS

Team 2

HYDRANT # LOCATION
170 Cattell Ave & Sewer Plant Wednesday, October 19, 2022
162 Richey & Eldrige Ave Wednesday, October 19, 2022
163 Richey & W. Collings Ave Wednesday, October 19, 2022
164 Richey & Grant Ave Wednesday, October 19, 2022
165 Magill & Richey Ave Wednesday, October 19, 2022
166 Richey & Harrison Ave Wednesday, October 19, 2022
167 Richey & Dwight Ave Wednesday, October 19, 2022
168 Richey & Rt 130 N.B. Wednesday, October 19, 2022
169 100 Richey Ave Wednesday, October 19, 2022
171 Cattell & Eldridge Ave Wednesday, October 19, 2022
172 Cattell & Collings Ave Wednesday, October 19, 2022
173 Cattell & Grant Aves Wednesday, October 19, 2022
174 Cattell & Magill Ave Wednesday, October 19, 2022
175 Cattell & Harrison Ave Wednesday, October 19, 2022
176 Comly & Training Tower Wednesday, October 19, 2022
177 Comly & Eldridge Ave. Wednesday, October 19, 2022
178 Comly & Collings Ave Wednesday, October 19, 2022
179 Comly & Grant Ave Wednesday, October 19, 2022
180 405 Comly Ave Wednesday, October 19, 2022
181 Comly & Harrison Ave Thursday, October 20, 2022
222 Newton & Taylor Ave Thursday, October 20, 2022
182 615 Taylor Ave. Thursday, October 20, 2022
183 Taylor & Collings Ave. Thursday, October 20, 2022
184 Taylor & Grant ave Thursday, October 20, 2022
185 Taylor & Magill Ave Thursday, October 20, 2022
186 306 Taylor Ave. Thursday, October 20, 2022
187 Harrison & Rt 130 S.B. Thursday, October 20, 2022
191 Eldridge & Champion Ave Thursday, October 20, 2022
188 Sloan & Grant Ave Thursday, October 20, 2022
189 1035 Magill Ave Thursday, October 20, 2022
190 300 Sloan Ave. Thursday, October 20, 2022
215 Harrison & Champion Thursday, October 20, 2022



COLLINGSWOOD WATER DEPARTMENT
FIRE HYDRANT FLOWS

Team 2

HYDRANT # LOCATION
195 1111 Collings Ave. Thursday, October 20, 2022
192 1112 Grant Ave. Thursday, October 20, 2022
194 Collings & Rt 130 S.B. Thursday, October 20, 2022
193 1300 Grant Ave Thursday, October 20, 2022
196 1109 Eldridge Ave Friday, October 21, 2022
197 1211 Eldridge Ave Friday, October 21, 2022
198 Eldridge & Mt. Ephraim Ave Friday, October 21, 2022
201 1115 Elm Ave Friday, October 21, 2022
200 1205 Elm Ave Friday, October 21, 2022
199 Elm & Mt. Ephraim Ave Friday, October 21, 2022
202 1117 Newton Ave Friday, October 21, 2022
203 1216 Newton Ave Friday, October 21, 2022
204 1320 Newton Ave Friday, October 21, 2022
206 Walnut & Laurel Ave Friday, October 21, 2022
205 Walnut & Calvert Ave Friday, October 21, 2022
225 B.H. Pike & Chestnut Ave. Friday, October 21, 2022
260 214 Laurel Ave. Friday, October 21, 2022
261 Fourth & Laurel Ave. Friday, October 21, 2022
262 216 Cypress Ave Friday, October 21, 2022
263 322 Cypress Ave Monday, October 24, 2022
264 321  Evergreen Ave Monday, October 24, 2022
265 215 Evergrren Ave Monday, October 24, 2022
266 167 Evergreen Ave Monday, October 24, 2022
267 126 Evergreen Ave Monday, October 24, 2022
268 Elm Ave & Fourth St. Monday, October 24, 2022
269 Elm & Third Ave Monday, October 24, 2022
270 Woodlynne & Elm Ave Monday, October 24, 2022
271 110 Elm Ave Monday, October 24, 2022
272 314 Linden Ave Monday, October 24, 2022
273 220 Linden Ave. Monday, October 24, 2022
274 Linden & Woodlynne Ave. Monday, October 24, 2022
275 Linden & Front Ave Monday, October 24, 2022
276 Cooper & Fourth Ave Monday, October 24, 2022
277 235 Cooper St Monday, October 24, 2022
278 159 Cooper Ave Tuesday, October 25, 2022
279 122 Cooper Ave Tuesday, October 25, 2022
280 383 Chestnut Ave Tuesday, October 25, 2022
281 235 Chestnut Ave Tuesday, October 25, 2022
282 Chestnut & Woodlynne Ave Tuesday, October 25, 2022
283 121 Chestnut Ave. Tuesday, October 25, 2022
284 Parker @ Little League Field Tuesday, October 25, 2022
285 249 Parker Ave. Tuesday, October 25, 2022
286 147 Parker Ave. Tuesday, October 25, 2022
287 123 Parker Ave. Tuesday, October 25, 2022
288 245 Cedar Ave Tuesday, October 25, 2022
289 Cedar & Woodlynne Tuesday, October 25, 2022
290 113 Cedar Ave Tuesday, October 25, 2022
291 Powelton & Third Ave Tuesday, October 25, 2022
292 Powelton & Woodlynne Ave Wednesday, October 26, 2022
293 107 Powelton Ave. Wednesday, October 26, 2022
294 Woodlynne & Maple Ave Wednesday, October 26, 2022
295 1611 Crosslynne Ave. Wednesday, October 26, 2022



COLLINGSWOOD WATER DEPARTMENT
FIRE HYDRANT FLOWS

Team 2

HYDRANT # LOCATION
132 Belmont & Lees Aves. Wednesday, October 26, 2022
131 Belmont & Lees Lane Wednesday, October 26, 2022
130 Belmont & Conard Aves. Wednesday, October 26, 2022
129 1112 Belmont Ave. Wednesday, October 26, 2022
108 212 W. Collings Ave. Wednesday, October 26, 2022
143 Bettlewood & Eldridge Wednesday, October 26, 2022
142 635 Bettlewood Wednesday, October 26, 2022
139 Merrick & S. Newton Lk. Thursday, October 27, 2022
138 901 Merrick Ave. Thursday, October 27, 2022
137 917 Merrick Ave. Thursday, October 27, 2022
136 Conard & Merrick Aves. Thursday, October 27, 2022
135 Merrick & Ogden Aves. Thursday, October 27, 2022
134 Merrick & Cuthbert Blvd. Thursday, October 27, 2022
140 Mansion & lees Ave. Thursday, October 27, 2022
220 909 Mansion Ave. Thursday, October 27, 2022
247 919 Mansion Avw Thursday, October 27, 2022
248 1001 Mansion Thursday, October 27, 2022
221 1100 Mansion Ave. Thursday, October 27, 2022
219 629 Lees Lane Thursday, October 27, 2022
141 713 Lees Ave. Thursday, October 27, 2022
234 624 S. Newton Lake Dr. Thursday, October 27, 2022
216 925 lakeshore Dr. Thursday, October 27, 2022
211 Cuthbert & Lakeshore Dr. Thursday, October 27, 2022



COLLINGSWOOD WATER DEPARTMENT
FIRE HYDRANT FLOWS

Nov. 98 Apr. 87 Date:
STATIC GPM STATIC GPM INSTALLED TYPE THREAD FLUSHED

HYDRANT # LOCATION PSI FLOW PSI FLOW 4.5" MIN.
Haddon & Lincoln 56 400 47 410 ? A.D. A.S.

57 Lincoln & Maple 50 1060 56 960 11/1/1990 Mueller A.D.
58 217 Lincoln Ave. 46 <380 55 290 5/9/1984 Mueller A.S.
59 236 Lincoln Ave 46 860 52 860 7/7/1999 Mueller A.S.

207 688 Haddon Ave. 48 860 50 950 ? A.D. A.S.
63 24 W. Collings Ave. 51 400 53 530 5/27/1990 Mueller A.S.
64 Haddon & E. Collings 49 380 52 400 6/11/1905 Mueller A.S.
65 E. Collings & Maple 49 1040 55 920 4/24/2003 Mueller A.S.
66 Washington & Maple 49 1040 55 1090 ? A.D. A.S.
67 110 Washington Ave. 74 <380 55 310 8/29/1984 Mueller Colls
68 Haddon& Ivins Ave. 48 580 50 670 ? A.D. A.S.
69 Frazier & Maple Aves. 48 1045 50 1080 ? A.D. A.S.
70 Frazier & NJ Aves 46 <380 52 270 12/10/1986 Mueller Colls
71 202 NJ Aves. 44 <380 51 280 8/27/1998 Mueller A.S.
72 225 NJ Aves 46 455 53 555 8/18/1998 Mueller A.S.
60 Frazier & Lincoln Aves 46 840 47 760 6/14/1905 Mueller A.S.
61 421 Lincoln Ave. 46 <380 53 300 ? A.D. A.S.
62 Lincoln & Laurel Aves. 47 <380 53 280 7/11/1984 Mueller Colls
53 Cedar & Woodlawn Aves. 57 870 57 530 ? A.D. A.S.
54 Center & Woodlawn Aves 57 580 57 490 5/29/2002 Mueller Colls
55 611 Woodlawn Ave. 49 420 57 480 7/1/1998 Mueller A.S.
52 Center St & Tatem Ave 54 855 57 480 8/10/1993 Mueller A.S.

Cooper Riv & Knight Ave 60 1020 6/6/1998 Mueller A.S.
209 500 S. Cooper River Dr. 60 1060 68 580 3/26/1990 Mueller A.S.
73 822 Haddon Ave. 47 750 48 780 ? A.D. A.S.
74 Fern & Maple Aves 47 1030 50 1020 2002 Mueller A.S.
75 117 Fern Ave 44 <380 47 200 2002 Mueller A.S.
76 Fern & Oriental Aves. 42 <380 45 240 2002 Mueller A.S.
77 165 Fern Ave 46 <380 46 170 2002 Mueller A.S.

77A 178 Fern Ave 47 920 2002 Mueller A.S.
78 Maple & Lawnside Aves 47 380 50 470 ? A.D. Colls
79 172 Lawnside Ave. 42 <380 45 240 ? A.D. Colls
80 Haddon & Billson Aves 48 880 43 940 2003 Mueller A.S.

180 Fern



Nov. 98 Apr. 87
STATIC GPM STATIC GPM INSTALLED TYPE

HYDRANT 
# LOCATION PSI FLOW PSI FLOW

81 Haddon & W. Stiles 45 780 3/4/2003 Mueller
82 E. Stiles & Maple 44 975 ? A.D.
83 E. Stiles & Oriental 42 <380 5/24/1984 Mueller
84 Haddon & W. Homestead 44 530 10/9/1990 Mueller
85 E. Homestead & Maple 42 910 10/29/1999 Mueller
86 E. Homestead & Oriental 43 740 ? A.D.
87 200 E. Homestead 42 <380 ? A.D.

89 1026 Haddon Ave. 46 590 10/10/1996 Mueller
90 E. Linden & Maple 41 760 ? A.D.
91 E. Linden & Oriental 42 <380 8/16/1984 Mueller
92 Penn & Maple Ave. 46 620 3/12/1997 Mueller

N. Atlantic & W. linden 48 850 5-Jul A.D.
92a Atlantic & Bryant Aves. 48 950 10/23/1997 Mueller

Atlantic @ substation 7/6/2006
93 1150 Haddon 40 450 10/28/1998 Mueller
20 134 E. Summerfield Ave. 52 930 Mueller
19 E. Summerfield & Maple 52 1110 ? A.D.

214 W. Summerfield @ Patco 52 400 4/28/1994 Mueller
16 W. Palmer & Haddon Ave. 49 960 ? A.D.
17 116 E. Palmer Ave 51 790 1988 Mueller
18 202 E. Palmer Ave 52 770 ? A.D.
14 E. Coulter & Maple Aves. 50 1110 1990 Mueller
15 Coulter & Cooper River Dr. 58 1080 4/16/2003 Mueller
11 W. Browning & Haddon 52 1120 ? A.D.
12 E. Browning & Maple Aves. 52 1040 ? A.D.
13 E. Browning & Highland 57 1190 7/22/1998 Mueller

236 Browning & S. Cooper Dr. 60 1220 10/18/1984 Mueller
10 Haddon & W. Franklin Aves. 52 670 ? A.D.
9 50 370 ? a.D.
8 E. Wayne & Maple Aves. 50 910 7/30/1985 Mueller
6 W. Narberth & Haddon 53 840 ? A.D.
7 E. Narberth & Maple 52 850 4/24/1995 Mueller
5 Pacific & Maple Asves. 52 680 8/6/1984 Mueller

233 Cooper R.D. & Pacific 54 >380 4/19/1984 Mueller
233-a 190 S. Park Drive 58 380 3/26/1990 Mueller

6-a W. Wayne & N. Atlantic 55 1000 Oct. 86 A.D.
4 Haddon & Crescent Blvd. 55 750 3/23/1989 Mueller



Date:
THREAD FLUSHED

4.5" MIN.
A.S.

Colls.
A.S.
A.S.
A.S.

Colls.
colls.

A.S.
Colls.
A.S.
A.S.
A.S.
A.S.

A.S.
A.S.

Colls.
A.S.
A.S.
A.S.

Colls.
A.S.
A.S.
A.S.

Colls.
A.S.
A.S.
A.S.

Colls.
A.S.
A.S.
A.S.
A.S.
A.S.
A.S.
A.S.
A.S.



Nov. 98 Apr. 07
STATIC GPM STATIC GPM INSTALLED

HYDRANT 
# LOCATION PSI FLOW PSI FLOW

N. Atlantic & Marion Terr. 55 960 8/2/1984
3 22 Bellview Terr 53 450 ?
2 2 Haddon Ave. 53 575 ?
1 50 Ferry Ave. 53 530 5/1/2000

101-a 713 N. Atlantic Ave. 49 1130 8/6/2003
102 S. Atlantic Ave. & Collings 48 1170 ?
100 Dayton & S. Atlantic 50 1060 4/19/1996
224 S. Atlantic Ave. & Lees N.W. 48 1100 ?
99 S. Atlantic& Lees S.W. 48 530 ?
98 S. Atlantic & Coolidge 50 960 ?
97 S. Atlantic & Curtis Ave. 49 930 9/16/1985
96 S. Atlantic & Conard Ave 48 980 1987
95 S. Atlantic & Ogden Ave. 48 <380 ?
94 S. Atlantic & Wesley 47 860 ?

107 Park & Dayton Aves. 50 900 ?
106 Park & Lees Aves. 51 1050 ?
105 Park & Dill Aves. 50 920 11/19/2004
104 925 Park Asve. 50 880 5/14/1987
103 Park & Ogden Aves. 48 830 ?
122 Stokes & Lakeview Aves. 52 470 1/28/1985
121 Stokes & Dayton Aves. 0 1030 11/7/2000
120 Lees & Stokes 52 1100 8/1/1997
119 920 Stokes Ave. 50 590 9/1/1994
118 Stokes & Ogden Aves. 49 47 4/29/1998
128 Dayton & Linwood Aves 52 920 5/26/1994
127 Linwood & Lees Aves. 51 1070 8/1/1997
125 Linwood & Lees Lane 50 440 8/28/1990
126 921 Linwood Ave. 49 <380 10/8/1995
124 1017 Linwood \Ave. 47 <380 ?
123 Linwood & Cuthbert Blvd. 48 640 ?
133 475 Dayton Ave. 55 910 2/22/1995
132 Belmont & Lees Aves. 48 1050 8/1/1997



Date:
TYPE THREAD FLUSHED

4.5" MIN.
Mueller A.S.

A.D. Colls.
A.D. A.S.

Mueller A.S.
A.D. A.S.
A.D. A.S.

Mueller A.S.
A.D. A.S.
A.D. A.S.
A.D. Colls.

Mueller A.S.
Mueller A.S.

A.D. Colls.
A.D. Colls.
A.D. Colls.
A.D. Colls.
A.D. A.S.

Mueller A.S.
A.D. Colls.

Mueller A.S.
Mueller A.S.
Mueller A.S.
Mueller A.S.
Mueller A.S.
Mueller A.S.
Mueller A.S.
Mueller A.S.
Mueller A.S.

A.D. Colls.
A.D. Colls.

Mueller A.S.
Mueller A.S.



Nov. 98 Apr. 07
STATIC GPM STATIC GPM INSTALLED

HYDRANT 
# LOCATION PSI FLOW PSI FLOW

131 Belmont & Lees Lane 50 440 7/27/1998
130 Belmont & Conard Aves. 49 370 11/2/1994
129 1112 Belmont Ave. 50 455 9/19/1985
108 212 W. Collings Ave. 52 640 ?
143 Bettlewood & Eldridge 55 830 ?
142 635 Bettlewood 53 <380 3/17/1997
139 Merrick & S. Newton Lk. 55 <380 ?
138 901 Merrick Ave. 51 360 ?
137 917 Merrick Ave. 48 <380 ?
136 Conard & Merrick Aves. 51 <380 2/27/1996
135 Merrick & Ogden Aves. 51 370 ?
134 Merrick & Cuthbert Blvd. 51 455 ?
140 Mansion & lees Ave. 52 1030 10/1/1997
220 909 Mansion Ave. 52 <380 ?
221 1100 Mansion Ave. 53 <380 ?
219 629 Lees Lane 53 360 8/1/1997
141 713 Lees Ave. 52 1010 10/6/1997
234 624 S. Newton Lake Dr. 53 <380 6/29/1984
216 925 lakeshore Dr. 55 <380 9/23/1997
211 Cuthbert & Lakeshore Dr. 54 360 7/9/1987
145 Collings & Colford Aves. 53 940 ?
144 Colford & Newton Aves. 53 <380 4/1/1985
230 300 N. Newton Lk. Dr. 57 <380 ?
146 Oxford & Eldridge Aves. 52 770 11/10/1997
147 Collings & Cambridge 48 860 ?
212 700 Everett Ave. 52 710 10/1/1998
148 Browning Rd. & Collings 51 1050 11/7/1996
226 Browning Rd. & Newton 55 520 6/24/1997
229 Collings @ Parkview Apt. 51 1100 9/9/1986
157 Collings & W.H.P. 50 740 ?
109 451 Park Ave. 52 790 6/5/1984
110 425 Park Ave. 53 850 10/9/1988
338 WHP & Newton Lake Dr. 62 1210 1991



Date:
TYPE THREAD FLUSHED

4.5" MIN.
Mueller A.S.
Mueller A.S.

Mueller A.S.
A.D. Colls.
A.D. Colls.

Mueller A.S.
A.D. Colls.
A.D. Colls.
A.D. Colls.

Mueller A.S.
A.D. Colls.
A.D. Colls.

Mueller A.S.
A.D. Colls.
A.D. Colls.

Mueller A.S.
Mueller A.S.
Mueller A.S.
Mueller A.S.
Mueller A.S.

A.D. Colls. 3
Mueller A.S. 4

Colls. 11
Mueller A.S. 3

A.D. Colls. 3
Mueller A.S. 4
Mueller A.S. 2
Mueller A.S. 4
Mueller A.S. 2

A.D. Colls. 3
Mueller A.S. 6
Mueller A.S. 4
Mueller A.S. 3



Nov. 98 Apr. 07
STATIC GPM STATIC GPM INSTALLED

HYDRANT 
# LOCATION PSI FLOW PSI FLOW

W. Zane @ Methodist Home 52 1110 6/6/1995
111 357 Park Ave. 53 870 2/23/1989
112 Park & Browning Rd. 54 1070 7/30/1985
113 Park & Franklin 53 790 4/24/2001
114 Park & W. Wayne Terr. 52 750 ?
115 105 Arlington Ave. 53 475 6/15/1987
116 Park & Rt 130 N. 53 540 5/11/1987
117 Park & Old White Horse Pike 52 680 8/1/2001
156 Franklin & Dwight Aves. 53 530 4/24/2001
161 Dwight & White Horse Pike 53 700 ?
160 523 Jessamine Ave. 53 <380 2/17/1993
152 Harrison & Virginia Ave 53 750 10/6/1989
155 Harrison & Franklin Ave 54 1010 ?
159 Harrison & W.H.P. 49 850 4/25/2000
150 Magill & Browning Rd. 52 1110 9/16/1988
151 Magill & Virginia Ave. 51 770 ?
154 Magill & Franklin Ave. 51 580 ?
158 Magill & W.H. P. 48 <380 5/22/1984
149 Browning Rd & Grant Ave. 48 1040 7/23/1987
153 Grant & Frankin Ave 47 <380 3/31/1993
170 Cattell Ave & Sewer Plant 53 1130 10/7/1988
162 Richey & Eldrige Ave 52 430 ?
163 Richey & W. Collings Ave 50 455 ?
164 Richey & Grant Ave 49 450 ?
165 Magill & Richey Ave 52 470 4/10/1995
166 Richey & Harrison Ave 52 470 12/4/1986
167 Richey & Dwight Ave 56 1040 11/16/1990
168 Richey & Rt 130 N.B. 57 960 4/23/1984
169 100 Richey Ave 57 940 7/31/2001
171 Cattell & Eldridge Ave 52 670 ?
172 Cattell & Collings Ave 51 1050 4/30/1997
173 Cattell & Grant Aves 50 700 1987
174 Cattell & Magill Ave 53 500 10/29/1992



Date:
TYPE THREAD FLUSHED

4.5" MIN.
Mueller A.S. 3
Mueller A.S. 4
Mueller A.S. 3
Mueller A.S. 3
Mueller A.S. 3
Mueller A.S. 5
Mueller A.S. 3
Mueller A.S. 5
Mueller A.S. 6

A.D. Colls. 3
Mueller A.S. 5
Mueller A.S. 5

A.D. Colls. 3
Mueller A.S. 3
Mueller A.S. 2

A.D. Colls. 3
A.D. Colls. 5

Mueller A.S. 13
Mueller A.S. 2
Mueller a.S. 9
Mueller A.S. 3

A.D. Colls. 3
A.D. Colls. 6
A.D. Colls. 5

Mueller A.S. 3
Mueller A.S. 3
Mueller A.S. 2
Mueller A.S. 3
Mueller A.S. 3

A.D. Colls. 6
Mueller A.S. 2
Mueller A.S. 4
Mueller A.S. 6



Nov. 98 Apr. 07
STATIC GPM STATIC GPM INSTALLED

HYDRANT 
# LOCATION PSI FLOW PSI FLOW

175 Cattell & Harrison Ave 57 1100 12/19/1990
176 Comly & Training Tower 57 1180 1989
177 Comly & Eldridge Ave. 52 900 ?
178 Comly & Collings Ave 51 750 4/14/1997
179 Comly & Grant Ave 51 450 ?
180 405 Comly Ave 52 <380 8/14/1984
181 Comly & Harrison Ave 55 950 12/7/1988
222 Newton & Taylor Ave 57 1110 7/28/1989
182 615 Taylor Ave. 52 <380 ?
183 Taylor & Collings Ave. 52 <380 10/9/1989
184 Taylor & Grant ave 52 520 ?
185 Taylor & Magill Ave 53 690 7/22/1987
186 306 Taylor Ave. 54 420 ?
187 Harrison & Rt 130 S.B. 54 410 ?
191 Eldridge & Champion Ave 52 530 ?
55 Sloan & Grant Ave 50 380 6/7/2002
56 1035 Magill Ave 52 700 12/9/1996
60 300 Sloan Ave. 57 <380 6/6/2002

215 Harrison & Champion 54 <380 ?



Date:
TYPE THREAD FLUSHED

4.5" MIN.
Mueller A.S. 2
Mueller A.S. 3

A.D. Colls. 4
Mueller A.S. 5

A.D. Colls. 6
Mueller A.S. 7
Mueller A.S. 3
Mueller A.S. 3

A.D. Colls. 11
Mueller A.S. 9

A.D. A.S. 4
Mueller A.S. 3

A.D. Colls. 6
A.D. Colls. 6
A.D. Colls. 12

Mueller A.S. 6
Mueller A.S. 3
Mueller A.S. 4

A.D. Colls. 7



Nov. 98 Apr. 07
STATIC GPM STATIC GPM INSTALLED TYPE

HYDRANT 
# LOCATION PSI FLOW PSI FLOW

195 1111 Collings Ave. 48 470 10/27/1990 Mueller
192 1112 Grant Ave. 52 480 1990 Mueller
194 Collings & Rt 130 S.B. 51 380 ? A.D.
193 1300 Grant Ave 52 410 ? A.D.
196 1109 Eldridge Ave 51 <380 ? A.D.
197 1211 Eldridge Ave 49 <380 6/2/1993 Mueller
198 Eldridge & Mt. Ephraim Ave 51 <380 3/14/1996 Mueller
201 1115 Elm Ave 48 <380 1996 Mueller
200 1205 Elm Ave 50 <380 1998 Mueller
199 Elm & Mt. Ephraim Ave 52 <380 10/9/1998 Mueller
205 1117 Newton Ave 53 <380 12/1/1998 Mueller
203 1216 Newton Ave 51 <380 12/16/1998 Mueller
204 1320 Newton Ave 48 <380 12/1/1998 Mueller
206 Walnut & Laurel Ave 55 <380 6/20/2003 Mueller
205 Walnut & Calvert Ave 53 <380 ? A.D.
225 B.H. Pike & Chestnut Ave. 53 <380 ? A.D.



Date:
THREAD FLUSHED

4.5" MIN.
A.S.
A.S.
A.S.

Colls.
Colls.
A.S.
A.S.
A.S.
A.S.
A.S.

Colls.
A.S.
A.S.
A.S.

Colls.
Colls.



Nov. 98 Apr. 07
STATIC GPM STATIC GPM INSTALLED TYPE

HYDRANT 
# LOCATION PSI FLOW PSI FLOW

300 214 Laurel Ave. 53 650 7/22/2003 Mueller
335 Fourth & Laurel Ave. 56 380 ? A.D.
301 216 Cypress Ave 56 620 9/29/1994 Mueller
302 322 Cypress Ave 54 430 7/18/1996 Mueller
303 321  Evergreen Ave 56 540 ? A.D.
304 215 Evergrren Ave 53 680 7/20/1989 Mueller
305 167 Evergreen Ave 54 620 10/2/1991 Mueller
306 126 Evergreen Ave 53 450 ? A.D.
307 Elm Ave & Fourth St. 56 <380 Mueller
308 Elm & Third Ave 55 690 4/30/1996 Mueller
309 Woodlynne & Elm Ave 54 410 2/26/1987 Mueller
310 110 Elm Ave 52 580 7/20/1987 Mueller
314 314 Linden Ave 56 520 3/15/1994 Mueller
313 220 Linden Ave. 52 580 ? Mueller
312 Linden & Woodlynne Ave. 52 400 ? A.D.
311 Linden & Front Ave 50 540 9/2/1997 Mueller
315 Cooper & Fourth Ave 55 <380 1989 Mueller
316 235 Cooper St 55 580 ? A.D.
317 159 Cooper Ave 53 <380 4/19/2001 Mueller
318 122 Cooper Ave 50 <380 1987 Mueller
336 383 Chestnut Ave 56 <380 5/3/1989 Mueller
321 235 Chestnut Ave 56 510 4/19/2001 Mueller
320 Chestnut & Woodlynne Ave 52 <380 9/2/1999 Mueller
319 121 Chestnut Ave. 54 <380 7/13/1999 Mueller
323 Parker @ Little League Field 54 360 ? A.D.
324 249 Parker Ave. 52 380 7/1/1998 Mueller
325 147 Parker Ave. 52 <380 ? A.D.
326 123 Parker Ave. 53 <380 ? A.D.
329 245 Cedar Ave 57 410 11/10/1998 Mueller
328 Cedar & Woodlynne 52 <380 ? A.D.
327 113 Cedar Ave 50 <380 ? A.D.
330 Powelton & Third Ave 54 <380 ? A.D.
331 Powelton & Woodlynne Ave 52 <380 11/4/1991 Mueller
332 107 Powelton Ave. 48 <380 11/5/1987 Mueller
333 Woodlynne & Maple Ave 51 <380 10/4/1991 Mueller
334 1611 Crosslynne Ave. 51 <380 4/19/1989 Mueller



Date:
THREAD FLUSHED

4.5" MIN.
A.S.

A.S.
A.S.

Colls.
A.S.
A.S.

Colls.
A.S.
A.S.
A.S.
A.S.
A.S.
A.S.

Colls.
A.S.
A.S.

Colls.
A.S.
A.S.
A.S.
A.S.
A.S.
A.S.

Colls.
A.S.

Colls.
Colls.
A.S.

Colls.
Colls.
Colls.
A.S.
A.S.
A.S.
A.S.
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